
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

March 17, 2020 

 

Agenda Item: 6.5  

 

Subject: Approval of Modification to the Existing Design and Engineering Services 

Contract with tBP/Architecture, Inc. for Agricultural Sciences: Viticulture Facility 

at Las Positas College   

 

Background:  On September 17, 2019, the Board of Trustees approved the contract with 

tBP/Architecture, Inc. for Design and Engineering Services for Agricultural Sciences: Viticulture 

Facility at Las Positas College. The District and College have decided to not move forward with 

the Roadway and Infrastructure portion of this project. This will reduce the scope of Agricultural 

Sciences: Viticulture Facility at Las Positas College.     

 

Current Approved Amount $ 804,193.50 

Modification No. 1 $ (97,487.20) 

New Contract Amount $ 706,706.30 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed contract modification 

to the Existing Design and Engineering Services Contract with tBP/Architecture, Inc. for 

Agricultural Sciences: Viticulture Facility at Las Positas College in an amount not to exceed  

$-97,487.20.  It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business 

Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


